UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

Prepared By: T.D. Service Company 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868 (714) 543-8372, ELIA BARRIGA

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92865 (714) 543-8372



Doc#: 1318919000 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/08/2013 08:56 AM Pg: 1 of 2

___Space above for Recorder's use ____

MERS MIN#: 100188502060901003 PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 673/8 | Service#: 3835239AS1

Loan#: 9801055238.

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR 1ST ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501 OR 1901 E CORHEES ST, SUITE C, DANVILLE, IL 61834-0000, hereby assign and transfer to THORNBURG MORTGAGE SECURITIES TRUST 2002-4, C/O VERICREST FIN ANCIAL, INC. 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-2550, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mo tgage in the amount of \$294,000.00, recorded in the State of ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated SEPTEMBER 14, 2006 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 25, 2006, as Instrument No. 0626840190, in Book No. ---, at Page No. ---

Executed by: GARY L ENGEIMANN AND MARY LYNN ENGLI MANN, HUSBAND AND WIFE (Original Mortgagor). Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR 1ST ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSICY. S. Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit. Property Address: 5121 S KIMARK AVENUE 3, CHICAGO, IL 60615-000 / P.N# 20-11-401-009-0000.

Date:	JUN	1	7	2013	
LIMIE					

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE & DR 1ST ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

By: Craig Davenport, Vice President

State of County of CALIFORNIA ORANGE

} ss.

y or IIIN 1 7 2013

On ______, before me, Elia Barriga, a Notary Public, personally appeared Craig Davenport, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Elia Barriga

ELIA BARRIGA
Commission # 2013791
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2017

1318919000 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT

STREET ADDRESS: 5121 SOUTH KIMBARK AVENUE

UNIT 3E

CITY: CHICAGO

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 20-11-401-009-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: UNIT NUMBER (S) 3-E IN 5121 SOUTH KIMBARK CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOT 14 IN BLOCK 11 IN CORNELL HIBBARD AND GOODMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 11 AND 12 IN KIMBARK'S A'NITION TO HYDE PARK IN SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0530739066; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSAVO RIGHTS TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE G-5, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS, AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT #0530739066, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME